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Final Results Summary



FINAL SUMMARY
11-04-92 GENERAL ELECTION
02:19:53 NOVEMBER 3, 1992
Precinct Name

AYERS
BROWN-F1SHER
BROWN-~FOOSLAND

CHAMPAIGN 01
CHAMPAIGN 02

CHAMPAIGN 03
CHAMPAIGN 04
CHAMPAIGN 05

CHAMPAIGN 06
COLFAX

COMPROMI SE-G] FFORD
COMPROMI SE-PENFIELD
CONDIT

CRITTENDEN

EAST BEND

HARWOOD
HENSLEY

KERR

LUDLOW 01
LUDLOW 02
LUDLOW 03
MAHOMET 01
MAHOMET 02
© MAHOMET 03
MAHOMET 04
MAHOMET 05
NEWCOMB
OGDEN 01
OGDEN 02
PESOTUM

PHILO

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLI

Balt.
Regis Cd No. Color

312 0 26 WHITE

786 0 7 WHITE
178 0 7 WHITE
4 8 YELLOW
Jotal
503 0 29 WHITE
1088 O 10 WHITE
4 13 YELLOW
2 14 GREEN
- 29 ORANGE
Total
761 0 10 WHITE
758 0 12 WHITE
1085 0 12 WHITE
4 15 YELLOW
Total
1536 0 12 WHITE
188 0 3 WHITE
2 4 GREEN
4 6 YELLOW
Total
666 0 20 WHITE
252 0 20 WHITE
271 0 7 WHITE
190 4 27 YELLOW
0 28 MHITE
Total
375 0 7 WHITE
4 8 YELLOW
Total
268 0 20 WHITE
551 0 10 WHITE
4 22 YELLOW
2 29 GREEN
Total
99 4 19 YELLOW
0 20 WHITE
Total
380 0 18 WHITE
1199 0 18 WHITE
364 0 18 WHITE
1144 0 10 WHITE
872 0 10 WHITE
508 0 10 WHITE
946 0 10 WHITE
1150 0O 10 WHITE
562 0 7 WHITE
554 0 20 WHITE
320 0 20 WHITE
598 2 21 GREEN
0 23 WHITE
- 24 ORANGE
& 25 YELLOW
Total

1019 0 27 WHITE

NOIS
Page 1
No. Turn

Ballots out

263 84%
654 83%
91 51%

71 40%
162 91%
454 90%
885 81%

963 89%
688 90%
691 91%
| 629 58%
305 28%
934 86%
1309 85%
99 53%

41 22%
153 81%
564 85%
205 81%
239 88%

40 21%
134 71%
174 92%
332 89%

333 89%
219 82%
322 58%
4 1%
145 26%
471 85%
36 36%
46 46%
82 83%
332 87%
1036 86%
381 105%
983 86%
776 89%
478 B0%
847 90%
981 85%
491 87%
478 86%
288 90%
14 2%
497 83%
13 2%
18 3%
542 91%
879 86%




FINAL SUMMARY ) CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLI
11-04-92 GENERAL ELECTION
02:19:54 NOVEMBER 3, 1992 Balt.
Precinct Name Regis Cd No. Color
RANTOUL 01 720 O 18 WHITE
RANTOUL 02 346 0 18 WHITE
RANTOUL 03 673 0 18 WHITE
RANTOUL 04 884 0 20 WHITE
RANTOUL 05 682 0 18 WHITE
RANTOUL 06 1239 0 18 WHITE
4 20 YELLOW
. Total
RAYMOND 297 0 26 WHITE
4 28 YELLOW
Total
SADORUS - SADORUS 379 2 4 GREEN
&4 5 YELLOW
0 6 WHITE
Total
SADORUS- IVESDALE 321 0 1 WHITE
4 4 YELLOW
Total
SCOTT-BONDVILLE 342 0 10 WHITE
SCOTT-SEYMOUR 244 0 10 WHITE
4 11 YELLOW
Total
SIDNEY 975 4 26 YELLOW
0 27 WHITE
Total
SOMER 560 0 20 WHITE
SOUTH HOMER 936 4 20 YELLOW
0 26 WHITE
Total
STANTON 314 0 20 WHITE
8T. JOSEPH 01 1132 0 26 WHITE
ST. JOSEPH 02 1190 0 26 WHITE
TOLONO 01 Q09 0 4 WHITE
TOLONO 02 445 0 2 WHITE
2 4 GREEN
4 6 YELLOW
Total
TOLONO 03 610 0 4 WHITE
4 & YELLOW
Total
URBANA 01 1198 2 12 GREEN
4 17 YELLOW
0 30 WHITE
Total
URBANA 02 972 0 20 WHITE
URBANA 03 1159 0 20 WHITE
4 29 YELLOW
Total
URBANA 04 1070 0 20 WHITE
4 30 YELLOW
Total
CITY CHAMPAIGN 01 1017 0 29 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 02 o1 0 16 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 03 898 0 16 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 04 1181 0 16 WHITE

NOIS

Page

No.

2
Turn

Ballots out

950
846
591
729
671
1044
226
1270
250
2
252
20
18
281
319
213
22
235
304
198
15
213
62
780
842
470
64
705
769
275
963
975
773
319
61
6
386
495
41
536
50
4
936
990
800
947

949
619
270
889
639
789
689
863

132%
245%
88%
82%
98%
84%
18%
103%
84%
1%
85%
5%
5%
74%
84%
66%
T4
73%
89%
81%
6%
87%
6%
80%
86%
84%
7%
75%
82%
88%
85%
82%
85%
72%
14%
1%
87%
81%

88%
4%
0%

78%

83%

82%

82%
0%

82%

58%

25%

83%

63%

80%

73%



FINAL SUMMARY ’ CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLI
11-04-92 GENERAL ELECTION
02:19:55 NOVEMBER 3, 1992 Balt.
Precinct Name Regis Cd No. Color
CITY CHAMPAIGN 05 1318 0 12 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 06 558 0 29 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 07 1513 0 15 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 08 1269 0 15 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 09 531 0 29 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 10 1156 4 13 YELLOW
0 29 WHITE
Total
CITY CHAMPAIGN 11 1114 0 13 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 12 885 0 13 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 13 1388 0 14 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 14 831 0 15 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 15 958 0 15 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 16 802 0 15 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 17 649 4 13 YELLOW
0 29 WHITE
' Total
CITY CHAMPAIGN 18 1096 4 13 YELLOW
0 29 WHITE
. Total
CITY CHAMPAIGN 19 793 0 14 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 20 984 0 14 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 21 594 0 14 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 22 446 0 14 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 23 547 O 15 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 24 1135 0 15 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 25 801 0 14 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 26 1127 0 14 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 27 667 0 14 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 28 524 0 14 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 29 @77 0O 15 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 30 931 0 14 MWHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 31 898 0 14 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 32 991 0 15 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 33 105¢ & 12 YELLOW
0 15 WHITE
Total
CITY CHAMPAIGN 34 1199 0 14 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 35 529 0 14 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 36 1131 0 15 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 37 862 0 146 WHITE
CITY CHAMPAIGN 38 848 0 14 WHITE
CUNNINGHAM 01 802 0 29 WHITE
CUNNINGHAM 02 896 0 16 WHITE
CUNNINGHAM 03 934 0 16 WHITE
CUNNINGHAM 04 638 & 12 YELLOW
0 17 WHITE
Total
CUNNINGHAM 05 732 4 12 YELLOW
0 17 WHITE
Total
CUNNINGHAM 06 934 0 29 WHITE
CUNNINGHAM 07 1003 0 16 WHITE
CUNNINGHAM 08 1178 0 16 WHITE
CUNNINGHAM 09 854 0 16 WHITE

NOIS

Page

No.

3
Turn

Ballots out

969
349
921
92
431

12
864
876
925
715

112
649
818
680

0
538
538

67
809
876
646
856
503
402
474

1002
671
960
604
447
852
721
744
838
106
821
927

1008
451

1005
735
740
540
715
753

21
459
480

615
618
676
828
970
691

74%
63%
61%
T4%
81%

1%
7%
76%
83%
81%
80%
78%
85%
85%

0%
83%
83%

6%
74%
80%
81%
87%
85%
90%
87%
88%
84%
85%
91%
85%
87%

83%
85%
10%
78%
88%
84%
85%
89%
85%
87%
67%
80%
81%

3%
2%
75%

0%
84%
84%
72%
83%
82%
81%




FINAL SUMMARY

11-04-92 GENERAL ELECTION
02:19:56 NOVEMBER 3, 1992

Precinct Name

CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM

CUNNINGHAM

CUNNINGHAM

CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGRAM
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM
CUNNINGHAM

PRESIDENTIAL ONLY
FEDERAL PRECINCT

Precincts Processed

10
11
12

13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

County Total

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Page &

Balt. No. Turn

Regis Cd No. Color Ballots out

910 0 16 WHITE 765 84%

179 0 17 WHITE 138 77%

1414 & 9 YELLOW 422 30%

0 20 WHITE 656 46%

Total 1078 76%

372 0 17 WHITE 208 56%

4 30 YELLOW 118 32%

Total 326 B88%

866 4 17 YELLOW 396 46%

0 30 WHITE 367 42%

Total 763 88%

730 0 30 WHITE 617 85%

901 0 30 WHITE 777 86%

Q46 0 20 WHITE 754 80%

600 0 30 WHITE 471 79%

486 0 30 WHITE 440 91%

740 0 30 WHITE 599 81%

759 0 30 WHITE 636 84%

758 0 30 WHITE 648 85%

793 0 30 WHITE 679 86%

919 0 30 WHITE 755 82%

0 0 901 WHITE 32 0%

0 0 100 WHITE 91 0%

91710 77254 84%
119 of 119




FINAL SUMMARY

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS

11-04-92 GENERAL ELECTION

Page 5

02:19:56 NOVEMBER 3, 1992  --«-- County-+«-~
Rank %

Registration 91710
Turnout 77254 84%

Total Blank Ballots 516
R REP REPUBLICAN PARTY 10914 14%
D DEM DEMOCRATIC PARTY 8043 10%
A NEW NEW ALLIANCE PARTY 10 0%
S SOC SOC. WORKERS PARTY 0 0%
P POP POPULIST PARTY 0 0%
T NAT NATURAL LAW PARTY 3 0%
L LIB LIBERTARIAN PARTY 15 0%
C CON CONSERV. PTY OF IL 2 0%

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS Ballots 77131

PROPOSED AMENDMENT

SECT. 8.1 TO ART. 1
CRIME VCTM.’S RIGHTS

NON YES
NON NO

PROPOSED AMENDMENT
SECT. 1 OF ART. X
EDUCATION

NON YES

KON NO

1 Vote(s) Over P=zummnm
Allowed Under 12873

53653 1 84%
10536 2 16%
Total 64189

1 Vote(s) Over {2=z==mmonx
Al lowed Under 16766

37599 1 62%
22754 2 38%
Total 60353

LAY

PRESIDENTIAL

FOR PRESIDENT AND
VICE PRESIDENT OF
THE UNITED STATES

Ballots 77254

1 Vote(s) Over 184=z==zcz=x
Allowed Under 980

REP GEORGE BUSH / DAN QUAYLE 27096 2 36%
DEM BILL CLINTON / AL GORE 35003 1 46%
NEW L.B. FULANI / M.E. MUNCZ et 5 0%
SOC J.M. WARREN / W.M. REID 3% 8 0%
POP JAMES "BO"™ GRITZ / CY MINETT 41 6 0%
NAT JOHN HAGELIN / MIKE TOMPKINS 3¢ 7 0%
LIB ANDRE MARROU / NANCY LORD 213 4 0%
IND ROSS PEROT / JAMES B.STOCKDALE 13571 3 18%

Total 76090

119/119




FINAL SUMMARY
11-04-92 GENERAL ELECTION
02:19:56 NOVEMBER 3, 1992

FEDERAL

FOR UNITED STATES 1 Vote(s)
SENATOR Al lowed
REP RICHARD S. WILLIAMSON
DEM CAROL MOSELEY BRAUN
NEW ALAN J. PORT
SOC KATHLEEN KAKU
POP JOHN JUSTICE
NAT CHARLES A. WINTER
LIB ANDREW B. SPIEGEL
CON CHAD XOPPIE

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS

----- County-~--
Rank %

Ballots 77222

Over 116

Under 3252
32236

38103

162

126

110

162

565

2390

Total 73854

Page

118/118

6

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

FOR TRUSTEES OF THE 3 Vote(s)
UNIVERSITY OF Allowed
ILLINOIS

REP DAVE DOWNEY

REP CRAIG BURKHARDT

REP GAYL ANNE SIMONDS PYATT

DEM ADA LOPEZ

DEM JUDITH CALDER

DEM JEFF GINDORF

NEW SANDRA JACKSON-OPOKU

NEW BONITA M. BISHOP

NEW STEPHEN J. JACKSON

SOC PATRICIA SMITH CHILOANE

SOC MARGARET SAVAGE

SOC JOHN VOTAVA

POP IRVIN E. THOMPSON

POP THOMAS NASH

POP ELDON WEDER

NAT MERRILL M. BECKER

NAT JUDY LANGSTON

NAT LESIA WASYLYK

LIB STEVEN I. GIVOT

LIB KATHERINE M. KELLEY

LIB MICHAEL R. LINKSVAYER

- CON BARBARA MARY QUIRKE
CON ANN M. SCHEIDLER
CON HIRAM CRAWFORD, JR.

Ballots 77131

Under 35280

37479
31747
30734
25168
28499
23745
1597
1105
848
1150
1568
566
696
718
458
755
851
328
740
1263
813
786
819
764
Total 193197

Over 972z===z=

0%

17Nz




FINAL SUMMARY : CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS
11-04-92 GENERAL ELECTION Page 7
02:19:57 NOVEMBER 3, 1992 = ~-vwe-- County----
Rank %
15TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT Ballots 77222 1187118
FOR REPRESENTATIVE 1 Vote(s) Over 2lz=====z=z=
IN CONGRESS Allowed Under 8126
REP THOMAS W. EWING 38407 1 56%
DEM CHARLES D. MATTIS 30668 2 44%
Total 69075
51ST LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT Ballots 2402 6/ 6
FOR STATE SENATOR 1 Vote(s) Over O==zz=z=z==
Allowed Under 690
DEM PENNY SEVERNS 1712 1 100%
REP NO CANDIDATE
Total 1712
52ND LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT Ballots 74729 1117111
FOR STATE SENATOR 1 Vote(s) Over 25=zzzzazzz
Allowed Under 7142
REP STANLEY B. WEAVER 38287 1 57%
DEM KEN BAUGHMAN 29275 2 43%
Total 67562
101ST REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT Ballots 2402 &/ 6
FOR REPRESENTATIVE 1 Vote(s) Over P==zzzsoos
IN THE GENERAL Allowed Under 155
ASSEMBLY
REP STEPHEN R. AYERS 1340 1 60%
DEM JOHN F. DUNN 905 2 40%
Total 2245
103RD REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT Ballots 43075 66/ 66
FOR REPRESENTATIVE 1 Vote(s) Over 13===z==zz==
iN THE GENERAL Allowed Under 1657
ASSEMBLY
REP GREGORY D. COZAD 204647 2 49%
DEM LAUREL LUNT PRUSSING 20958 1 51%

Total 41405

.................................................................




FINAL SUMMARY : CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS
11-04-92 GENERAL ELECTION Page 8
02:19:57 NOVEMBER 3, 1992 = ~ww-- County----

Rank %
104TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT Ballots 31654 54/ 54

FOR REPRESENTATIVE 1 Vote(s) Over 1e===c=zz==

IN THE GENERAL Al lowed Under 1892
ASSEMBLY '
REP TIMOTHY V. (TIM) JOHNSON 17126 1 58%
DEM HELEN F. SATTERTHWAITE 12624 2 42%
Total 29750
COUNTY Ballots 77131 M7/17
FOR CLERK OF THE 1 Vote(s) Over 32==zmzmzs=
CIRCUIT COURT Allowed Under 8457
REP LINDA S. FRANK 38895 1 57%
DEM CATHERINE G. HOGUE 29747 2 43%
Total 68642
FOR RECORDER 1 Vote(s) Over 29z=zz=mzn=x
. Allowed Under 9149
REP TYRONE K. CLAPPER 26075 2 38%
DEM NAOMI D. JAKOBSSON 41878 1 62%
Total 67953

FOR STATE’S ATTORNEY 1 Vote(s) Over 29===zzzznax
Allowed Under 7032

REP THOMAS J. DIFANIS 38979 1 56%

DEM CYNTHIA L. BARNES 31091 2 44%
Total 70070

FOR AUDITOR 1 Vote(s) Over 2bz=zzmz==x
Allowed Under 10407

REP PHIL ROWELL 27177 2 4%

DEM GERALDINE (GERRIE) PARR 39521 1 59%
Total 66698

FOR CORONER 1 Vote(s) Over O==zzzszzz
Allowed Under 24452

REP ELDON L. QUICK 52679 1 100%

DEM NO CANDIDATE

REGIONAL SUPT. OF SCHOOLS Ballots 76587 177117
FOR REGIONAL 1 Vote(s) Over O=========
SUPERINTENDENT OF Allowed Under 26550
SCHOOLS

REP MARTIN L. BARRETT 50037 1 100%

DEM NO CANDIDATE
Total 50037

.................................................................




FINAL SUMMARY
11-04-92 GENERAL ELECTION
02:19:58 NOVEMBER 3, 1992

COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 1 Ballots

FOR COUNTY 3 Vote(s) Over
BOARD MEMBER Allowed Under
REP LYLE E. SHIELDS
REP JOSEPH E. WHALEN
REP ARTHUR F. BARTELL
DEM NOC CANDIDATE
Total

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Page

137 13

9

g g g g

COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 2 Ballots

FOR COUNTY 3 vote(s) Over
BOARD MEMBER Allowed Under

REP DONALD FLESSNER

REP HAROLD E. HOVELN

REP ERNEST CROZIER

IND SHERMAN J. BROWN

DEM NO CANDIDATE

Total

.................................................................

COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 3 Ballots

FOR COUNTY 3 Vote(s) Over
BOARD MEMBER Al lowed Under

REP JOAN E. DYKSTRA

"REP CHARLES ARBUCKLE

REP FRANCIS J. "BUD" BARKER I1

DEM ANTHONY HARTMAN JR.

DEM CAROL PERHACH

Total

COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 4 Ballots

FOR COUNTY 3 Vote(s) Over
BOARD MEMBER Allowed Under
REP STANLEY S. (STEVE) OfCONNOR

REP DALE WOLF
REP WM. STEPHEN MOSER
DEM DONALD H. BARNHART
DEM SANDRA BROADRICK-ALLEN
Total

-~--County~---~
Rank %
7730
Oz=zezzz==
8464
4965 1 34%
4917 2 33%
4844 3 33%
14726
7798
[T s Y
7100
4983 1 3%
4785 2 29%
4594 3 28%
1914 4 12%
16276
9425
7==mmzzme=
4332
6003 1 25%
5794 2 24%
5300 3 22%
3412 5 4%
3413 4 14%
23922
8831
' 27===z=zz=zc=
4994
5143 1 24%
5028 2 23%
4651 3 22%
3102 5 14%
3494 4 16%
21418




FINAL SUHMMARY CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS
11-04-92 GENERAL ELECTION Page 10
02:19:58 NOVEMBER 3, 1992 = -=---- County----
Rank %

COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 5 Ballots 7239 147 14
FOR COUNTY 3 Vote(s) Over 15====zz===
BOARD MEMBER Allowed Under 4480

REP ED RYAN 2338 4 14%

REP G. MARVARINE PIRTLE 2235 5 13%

DEM LINDA K. CROSS 4725 1 27%

DEM LORRAINE COWART 3929 3 23%

DEM LLOYD CARTER, JR. 3965 2 23%

Total 17192

COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 6 Ballots 10605 16/ 16
FOR COUNTY 3 Vote(s) Over 13==zzcz=ex
BOARD MEMBER Allowed Under 6535

REP DEBORAH L. FRANK 6199 1 25%

REP STEVE BANTZ 4867 2 19%

REP WILLIAM C. FREYMAN 4775 3 19%

DEM JOHN H. OTTO 4692 5 19%

DEM BARBARA O. SLANKER 4708 4 19%

Total 25241

COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 7 Ballots 9307 127 12
FOR COUNTY 3 Vote(s) Over 7zzs====cx
BOARD MEMBER Allowed Under 4829

REP VICKI STEWART ) 4741 1 21%

REP RICHARD WINKEL 4179 2 18%

REP DAVID A. FERNANDES 3744 4 6%

DEM BARBARA ATTEBERY SCOTT 4040 3 18%

DEM CHAD ANDERSON 3319 5 14%

DEM BARRY H. LERCH 3048 6 13%

Total 23071

COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 8 Ballots 7063 9/ 9
FOR COUNTY 3 Vote(s) Over Q=z======x
BOARD MEMBER Allowed Under 8837

DEM SHIRLEY STILLINGER 4072 2 33%

DEM JENNIFER K. PUTMAN 4374 1 35%

DEM ROBERT NAIMAN 3906 3 32%

REP NO CANDIDATE .
Total 12352




FINAL SUMMARY CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS
11-04-92 GENERAL ELECTION Page 11
02:19:58 NOVEMBER 3, 1992 = =--e- County----
Rank %

COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 9 Ballots 9133 167 16
FOR COUNTY 3 Vote(s) Over S=zzz==zzz
BOARD MEMBER Allowed Under 3674

REP KERMIT L. HARDEN 3737 4 16%

REP LINDA A. BAUER 4356 2 18%

REP JAMES M. (JIM) FOX 3348 6 14%

DEM SUSAN W. MCGRATH 4515 1 19%

DEM STEPHEN BRAND 4058 3 17%

DEM BRIDGET G. MCGILL 3696 5 16%

COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DIST. 5 Ballots 72 2/ 2

FOR MEMBERS OF THE 7 Vote(s) Over Ozzzzzzzzz
BOARD OF EDUCATION Allowed Under 164

NON TOM BENNETT 52 1 15%
NON GARY R. REINERS 48 3 %
NON ROBERT E. MILLER 48 3 14%
NON CARL D. REUM &7 7 14%
NON GREG A. BRUCKER 49 2 4%
NON JOHN D. DAVIS 48 3 14%
NON JEAN S. NOELLSCH 4L8 3 14%
Total 340
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - 6TH Ballots 77131 1177117
SHALL JOHN P. 1 Vote(s) Over  95====z=====
SHONKWILER BE Allowed Under 23192
RETAINED IN OFFICE?
NON YES 41840 1 78%
NON NO 12006 2 22%
Total 53844
SHALL JERRY L. 1 Vote(s) Over 50==z=z=s=zs
PATTON BE RETAINED Allowed uUnder 25156
IN OFFICE?
NON YES 39873 1 TT%
NON NO 12052 2 23%
Total 51925
STATEWIDE ADVISORY QUESTION Ballots 77131 1177117
ADVISORY QUESTION 70 1 Vote(s) Over  32===z==z====
THE ELECTORS OF THE  Allowed  Under 17904
STATE OF ILLINOIS
NON YES 48547 1 82%
NON NO 10648 2 18%

Total 59195




FINAL SUMMARY . CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS
11-04-92 GENERAL ELECTION ) Page 12
02:19:59 NOVEMBER 3, 1992 000 eeee- County----

Rank %
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DIST. 7 Ballots 3967 10/ 10

PROPOSITION TO ISSUE 1 Vote(s) Over {==z=sz===

$7,500, 000 SCHOOL Allowed Under 229
BUILDING BONDS
NON YES 1636 2 44%
NON NO 2103 1 56%
Total 3737
MONTICELLO C.U.S.D. NO. 25 Ballots 114 2/ 2
PROP. TO INCREASE 1 Vote(s) Over Q====sc==s
MAXIMUM ANNUAL Allowed Under 9
EDUCAT IONAL TAX RATE
NON YES 20 2 19%
NON NO 85 1 81%
Total 105
PROP. TO INCREASE 1 Vote(s) Over Oz=s=zzze=

ANNUAL OPERAT. AND Allowed Under 1
MAINT. TAX RATE ’

NON YES 19 2 18%
NON NO 8 1 82%
Total 103
CAMARGO TwP. PUBLIC LIB. DIST. Ballots 149 3/ 3

PROP. ANNEX CERTAIN 1 vote(s) Over O===zzz==ss
TERRITORY TO CAMARGO Allowed Under 10
TWP. PUB. LIB. DIST.

NON YES 104 1 7%
NON NO 35 2 25%
Total 139
- CREATION OF SADORUS F.P.D. Ballots 405 5/ 5
PROP. FOR THE 1 Vote(s) Over Pomzzez==s

CREATION OF SADORUS Allowed Under 22
FIRE PROT. DIST.
NON FOR FIRE PROTECTION DIST. 245 1 64%
NON AGAINST FIRE PROTECTION DIST. 138 2 36%
Total 383






